
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

4 

13 

14 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

E1 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E3 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E3 

No. 

38 

39 

08 

59 

37 

98 

95 

69 

89 

88 

51 

151 

23 

132 

15 

65 

105 

49 

5 

159 

145 

19 

90 

16 

Name 

David Dickerson 

Oris Voigtmann 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Wade White 

Sam Schechter 

Earl Tucker 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Robert DiMarco 

Michael LaMaina 

Andrew Abrahams 

Alan Phillips 

Greg Bogart 

Brian Heun 

Marty Raguckas 

Mitchell Reading 

John Jemkins 

Tom Ghan 

Edward Werry 

Mark Anthony 

Robert A Ball 

John Ayre 

Kaden Ayre 

Matthew Rooke 

Laps 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

31 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

24 

15 

12 

Best Tm 

1:34.282 

1:35.183 

1:35.861 

1:34.710 

1:36.274 

1:39.193 

1:39.432 

1:39.588 

1:40.812 

1:40.455 

1:41.636 

1:41.880 

1:41.058 

1:41.685 

1:41.557 

1:42.020 

1:43.114 

1:40.373 

1:43.481 

1:43.219 

1:43.671 

1:40.077 

1:43.757 

1:34.373 

Hometown 

Wall NJ 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Vail CO 

Washington DC 

Branford CT 

Mooresville NC 

New York NY 

Charleston SC 

Oaklyn NJ 

West Chester PA 

GLassboro NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Galloway NJ 

Red/ Silver 

Malvern PA 

New York NY 

Elkins Park PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Elmira NY 

Downingtown PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Mountain Top PA 

New Hope PA 

Region 

SJR 

CFR 

SJR 

TVR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

GLN 

PHL 

NEP 

NEP 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

417715 

333532 

260649_1 

55148 

364037 

664673 

537140 

379718 

292036 

384683 

623171 

664773 

325377 

236162_1 

337882 

443782 

445988 

418073 

411074 

474891 

484014 

665032 

347059 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mooresville NC 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 2002 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Fogelsville PA 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Elkins Park PA 

2010 Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 2002 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Competition Marketing LLC 

The Cottages / Valvoline 

Dog Gone Racing 

Racing For Lives 

Yushino 

Flatout Motorsports 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Dee's Nuts & Berries 

Turf Trade 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Tactix Real Estate Advisors 

Classic Car Club Manhattan 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Small House Winery/ Hoosier Tire 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

A & R Building Supply 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 50:55.311 

Printed: 10/22/2021 2:57:01 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Kathy McLeod 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.893 

Avg. Speed 

84.836 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.282 

Best Speed 

85.912 

Best Lap by 

38 - David Dickerson 

2021 SJR Enduro [21-E-56803] 

Enduro 

Enduro 1 

Race (50:00 Time) started at 13:21:57 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/22/2021 13:15 

2021 3-50s Enduro

Enduro 1  Official  Posted: 3:00pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

1 

3 

10 

11 

4 

12 

13 

5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

E1 

SRF3 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E3 

E5 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E3 

No. 

38 

37 

08 

39 

59 

69 

98 

15 

65 

105 

88 

132 

49 

89 

159 

151 

5 

145 

90 

95 

51 

23 

19 

16 

Name 

David Dickerson 

Sam Schechter 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Oris Voigtmann 

Wade White 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Earl Tucker 

Marty Raguckas 

Mitchell Reading 

John Jemkins 

Michael LaMaina 

Brian Heun 

Tom Ghan 

Robert DiMarco 

Mark Anthony 

Alan Phillips 

Rob Foley 

Robert A Ball 

Kaden Ayre 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Andrew Abrahams 

Greg Bogart 

John Ayre 

Matthew Rooke 

Laps 

32 

32 

32 

32 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

28 

27 

27 

25 

14 

Best Tm 

1:33.303 

1:34.612 

1:35.722 

1:34.738 

1:34.510 

1:38.968 

1:40.078 

1:40.809 

1:41.218 

1:42.194 

1:42.496 

1:42.484 

1:42.200 

1:42.940 

1:43.922 

1:43.379 

1:48.003 

1:43.076 

1:42.158 

1:40.849 

Hometown 

Wall NJ 

Washington DC 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Vail CO 

New York NY 

Branford CT 

Red/ Silver 

Malvern PA 

New York NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Charleston SC 

Elmira NY 

GLassboro NJ 

Randolph NJ 

Downingtown PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Mooresville NC 

West Chester PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Mountain Top PA 

New Hope PA 

Region 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

CFR 

TVR 

NYR 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

GLN 

SJR 

NNJ 

PHL 

NEP 

NYR 

PHL 

NEP 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

417715 

364037 

260649_1 

333532 

55148 

379718 

664673 

236162_1 

337882 

443782 

384683 

325377 

445988 

292036 

411074 

623171 

105164_1 

474891 

665032 

537140 

664773 

484014 

347059 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda Fit 

BMW 2002 

Mazda miata 

MAzda Miata 

BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Dog Gone Racing 

Competition Marketing LLC 

The Cottages / Valvoline 

Yushino 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Tactix Real Estate Advisors 

Classic Car Club Manhattan 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Turf Trade 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

Racing For Lives 

Dee's Nuts & Berries 

A & R Building Supply 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  50:48.119 

Printed: 10/22/2021 4:54:25 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.764 

Avg. Speed 

85.036 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.303 

Best Speed 

86.814 

Best Lap by 

38 - David Dickerson 

2021 SJR Enduro [21-E-56803] 

Enduro 

Enduro 2 

Race (50:00 Time) started at 14:48:34 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/22/2021 14:35 

2021 3-50s Enduro

Enduro 2  Official  Posted: 4:45pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

11 

3 

12 

13 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

E1 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E4 

E3 

E4 

E4 

E5 

SRF3 

E3 

E3 

No. 

39 

38 

37 

08 

69 

88 

98 

15 

95 

89 

65 

132 

23 

51 

159 

105 

19 

151 

49 

90 

5 

59 

145 

16 

Name 

Oris Voigtmann 

David Dickerson 

Sam Schechter 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Michael LaMaina 

Earl Tucker 

Marty Raguckas 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Robert DiMarco 

Mitchell Reading 

Brian Heun 

Greg Bogart 

Andrew Abrahams 

Mark Anthony 

John Jemkins 

John Ayre 

Alan Phillips 

Tom Ghan 

Kaden Ayre 

Rob Foley 

Wade White 

Robert A Ball 

Matthew Rooke 

Laps 

32 

32 

31 

31 

31 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

29 

29 

28 

28 

28 

28 

27 

26 

12 

Best Tm 

1:31.603 

1:33.378 

1:35.222 

1:36.249 

1:38.175 

1:39.584 

1:38.817 

1:39.494 

1:39.852 

1:40.812 

1:42.426 

1:41.994 

1:42.074 

1:42.709 

1:43.730 

1:43.662 

1:39.750 

1:42.871 

1:41.584 

1:44.464 

1:41.975 

Hometown 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Wall NJ 

Washington DC 

Mullica Hill NJ 

New York NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Branford CT 

Red/ Silver 

Mooresville NC 

Charleston SC 

Malvern PA 

Galloway NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

West Chester PA 

Elmira NY 

New York NY 

Mountain Top PA 

GLassboro NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Randolph NJ 

Vail CO 

Downingtown PA 

New Hope PA 

Region 

CFR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

PHL 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

GLN 

NYR 

NEP 

SJR 

SJR 

NEP 

NNJ 

TVR 

PHL 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

333532 

417715 

364037 

260649_1 

379718 

384683 

664673 

236162_1 

537140 

292036 

337882 

325377 

664773 

411074 

443782 

484014 

623171 

445988 

665032 

105164_1 

55148 

474891 

347059 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MAzda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Honda Fit 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Dog Gone Racing 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Yushino 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Racing For Lives 

Flatout Motorsports 

Tactix Real Estate Advisors 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Dee's Nuts & Berries 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Classic Car Club Manhattan 

A & R Building Supply 

Turf Trade 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

The Cottages / Valvoline 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  50:04.409 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.345 

Avg. Speed 

86.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.603 

Best Speed 

88.425 

Best Lap by 

39 - Oris Voigtmann 

2021 SJR Enduro [21-E-56803] 

Enduro 

Enduro 3 

Race (50:00 Time) started at 16:10:15 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/22/2021 15:55 

2021 3-50s Enduro

Enduro 3  Official  Posted: 5:40pm

Printed: 10/22/2021 5:42:06 PM



Pos No. PIC Class Name E1 Laps E2 Laps E3 Laps Total Laps

3 39 1 E1 Oris Voigtmann 32 32 32 96

1 38 1 SRF3 David Dickerson 32 32 32 96

4 37 3 SRF3 Sam Schechter 32 32 31 95

2 08 2 SRF3 Nicholas DiMeo 32 32 31 95

7 69 2 E4 Yiannis Tsiounis 30 31 31 92

6 98 1 E4 Earl Tucker 31 30 30 91

14 88 6 E4 Michael LaMaina 30 30 30 90

21 15 13 E4 Marty Raguckas 30 30 30 90

19 65 11 E4 Mitchell Reading 30 30 29 89

16 132 8 E4 Brian Heun 30 30 29 89

12 89 1 SM Robert DiMarco 30 29 30 89

17 105 9 E4 John Jemkins 30 30 28 88

15 49 7 E4 Tom Ghan 30 30 27 87

18 159 10 E4 Mark Anthony 29 29 28 86

10 151 1 E3 Alan Phillips 30 28 28 86

8 95 3 E4 Ben Bettenhausen 30 14 30 74

20 5 12 E4 Rob Foley 29 27 12 68

23 90 14 E4 Kaden Ayre 15 25 26 66

5 59 4 SRF3 Wade White 32 31 0 63

13 23 5 E4 Greg Bogart 30 0 29 59

11 51 2 E3 Andrew Abrahams 30 0 29 59

22 145 3 E3 Robert A Ball 29 27 0 56

9 19 4 E4 John Ayre 24 0 28 52

24 16 4 E3 Matthew Rooke 12 0 0 12

2021 SJR 3-50s Enduros

Overall Final Results   Posted: 5:20pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

99 

38 

88 

06 

57 

30 

08 

13 

15 

5 

25 

94 

59 

Name 

Steven Minkon 

David Dickerson 

Mike Thomas 

Kevin Gauntt 

Donald Privett 

Steven Thomas 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Andrew Waldorf 

James Rouse 

Mike Kosuth 

Aaron Meisner 

Mike Feno 

Wade White 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:32.166 

1:32.644 

1:32.250 

1:32.295 

1:33.042 

1:33.281 

1:33.512 

1:33.484 

1:33.595 

1:34.573 

1:36.061 

1:35.805 

1:34.032 

Hometown 

Schwenksville PA 

Wall NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

New York NY 

Westmont NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Leonardtown MD 

Myrtle Beach SC 

West Chester PA 

Baltimore MD 

Towaco NJ 

Vail CO 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

NNJ 

TVR 

Member_ID 

453027 

417715 

405469 

420661 

403017 

390169 

260649_1 

259085_4 

163665 

549339 

318226 

111676 

55148 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Merrill Lynch 

Euro-Tire 

The Cottages / Valvoline 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 23:17.684 

New Track Record (1:32.166) for SRF3 by Steven Minkon. 

Printed: 10/23/2021 2:08:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.085 

Avg. Speed 

86.930 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.166 

Best Speed 

87.885 

Best Lap by 

99 - Steven Minkon 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G1:SRF,SRF3,SR,EM1,EM2 

15-Lap or 26 min Heat Race 

Race (26:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:52:48 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/23/2021 12:50 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 1 Heat Race  Official  Posted: 2:10pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

06 

99 

38 

88 

57 

59 

15 

08 

13 

94 

5 

30 

25 

Name 

Kevin Gauntt 

Steven Minkon 

David Dickerson 

Mike Thomas 

Donald Privett 

Wade White 

James Rouse 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Andrew Waldorf 

Mike Feno 

Mike Kosuth 

Steven Thomas 

Aaron Meisner 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

14 

1 

Best Tm 

1:31.990 

1:32.432 

1:32.443 

1:32.306 

1:32.541 

1:33.203 

1:33.474 

1:33.055 

1:33.662 

1:34.584 

1:34.219 

1:33.354 

1:41.946 

Hometown 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Wall NJ 

Marlton NJ 

New York NY 

Vail CO 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Leonardtown MD 

Towaco NJ 

West Chester PA 

Westmont NJ 

Baltimore MD 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

TVR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

420661 

453027 

417715 

405469 

403017 

55148 

163665 

260649_1 

259085_4 

111676 

549339 

390169 

318226 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

The Cottages / Valvoline 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Euro-Tire 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Merrill Lynch 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:51.930 

New Track Record (1:31.990) for SRF3 by Kevin Gauntt. 

Printed: 10/24/2021 11:55:24 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.890 

Avg. Speed 

87.476 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.990 

Best Speed 

88.053 

Best Lap by 

06 - Kevin Gauntt 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G1:SRF,SRF3,SR,EM1,EM2 

G1: Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:14:43 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 10:15 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 1 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 11:55am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

1 

16 

17 

4 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

No. 

88 

20 

69 

195 

182 

94 

57 

98 

44 

08 

27 

15 

105 

159 

49 

95 

03 

131 

5 

37 

71 

70 

41 

50 

33 

33x 

Name 

Michael LaMaina 

Devin Anderson 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

John Jenkins 

Theodore Cahall 

Forrest Landy 

Chris Rock 

Earl Tucker 

Kipp Gaynor 

Robert Cahall 

Johnathan Sines 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Zac Moseley 

Mark Anthony 

Tom Ghan 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Mike Kelley 

Taylor Hyatt 

carl hindman 

Serena Stephenson 

Monica Stephens 

Don Riley 

Joe Plunkett 

Tom Burdge 

Ed Werry 

DAVID YEAGER 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

11 

8 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

1:36.995 

1:36.414 

1:37.817 

1:39.638 

1:39.655 

1:39.918 

1:39.707 

1:38.411 

1:40.997 

1:40.764 

1:40.668 

1:40.739 

1:40.977 

1:42.120 

1:42.009 

1:41.355 

1:46.815 

1:48.443 

1:50.836 

1:53.709 

1:54.819 

1:44.879 

1:54.838 

1:43.994 

1:44.082 

Hometown 

Oaklyn NJ 

Mooresville NC 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Christiansburg VA 

great falls  va 

Kerhonkson NY 

Branford CT 

Derwood MD 

Gurnee IL 

Martinsburg  WV 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

Elkins Park PA 

New York NY 

Fayetteville PA 

Fayetteville PA 

Columbia PA 

Garnet Valley PA 

Hanover MD 

Phoenix MD 

Coopersburg PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

West Deptford, NJ 

Mays Landing NJ 

Region 

SJR 

NCR 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

GLN 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

CPR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

384683 

352992 

379718 

443782 

386084 

425351 

648436 

664673 

117675 

426156 

535151 

236162_1 

385576 

411074 

445988 

537140 

437996 

288965_3 

248326_1 

426866 

634261 

634617 

290140 

186383 

418073  

227743  

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Brz 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Honda honda fit 

Mini Cooper-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (RP Perf Rental) 

Austin Cooper S 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Techsport Racing 

Yushino 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Cahall Racing 

Excitations.com Hooverspeed 

CRM SCDA MIRUSA 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Cahall Racing 

Sines Motorsports / Reliable Towing / RP Performance 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Classic Car Club 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Ryanâ€™s Recked Rides/NewGermanPerformance/MadMikeMotorsports/Half-fastMotorsports/AutobahnAutoworx 

New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/ Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 

maximunm attack 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

SVN Imperial Realty 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 18:05.311 

New Track Record (1:36.414) for T4 by Devin Anderson.  (1:43.994) for FP by Tom Burdge. 

New Track Record (1:36.995) for STL by Michael LaMaina. 

Penalize Car #70 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 10/23/2021 2:31:09 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.002 

Avg. Speed 

82.096 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.414 

Best Speed 

84.013 

Best Lap by 

20 - Devin Anderson 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G2:Small Bore 

15-Lap or 26 min Heat Race 

Race (26:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:26:23 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/23/2021 13:25 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 2 Heat Race  Official  Posted: 2:35pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

1 

2 

12 

1 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

No. 

20 

88 

69 

57 

195 

182 

15 

94 

08 

44 

95 

50 

70 

5 

131 

71 

37 

98 

49 

27 

105 

159 

33 

03 

41 

33x 

Name 

Devin Anderson 

Michael LaMaina 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Chris Rock 

John Jenkins 

Theodore Cahall 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Forrest Landy 

Robert Cahall 

Kipp Gaynor 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Tom Burdge 

Don Riley 

carl hindman 

Taylor Hyatt 

Monica Stephens 

Serena Stephenson 

Earl Tucker 

Tom Ghan 

Johnathan Sines 

Zac Moseley 

Mark Anthony 

Ed Werry 

Mike Kelley 

Joe Plunkett 

DAVID YEAGER 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:36.151 

1:37.612 

1:37.750 

1:39.598 

1:39.722 

1:39.590 

1:39.256 

1:39.352 

1:40.004 

1:40.322 

1:39.397 

1:43.210 

1:45.750 

1:45.901 

1:49.914 

1:50.289 

1:50.335 

1:38.130 

1:40.368 

1:40.712 

Hometown 

Mooresville NC 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Kerhonkson NY 

New York NY 

Christiansburg VA 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

great falls  va 

Gurnee IL 

Derwood MD 

New York NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Phoenix MD 

Columbia PA 

Fayetteville PA 

Hanover MD 

Garnet Valley PA 

Branford CT 

Elkins Park PA 

Martinsburg  WV 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

West Deptford, NJ 

Fayetteville PA 

Coopersburg PA 

Mays Landing NJ 

Region 

NCR 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

CPR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

GLN 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

Member_ID 

352992 

384683 

379718 

648436 

443782 

386084 

236162_1 

425351 

426156 

117675 

537140 

186383 

634617 

248326_1 

288965_3 

634261 

426866 

664673 

445988 

535151 

385576 

411074 

418073  

437996 

290140 

227743  

Make/Model 

Subaru Brz 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (RP Perf Rental) 

Honda honda fit 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Austin Cooper S 

Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

Techsport Racing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Yushino 

CRM SCDA MIRUSA 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Cahall Racing 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Excitations.com Hooverspeed 

Cahall Racing 

Structural Rehabilitation Group 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

RP Performance 

maximunm attack 

New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/ Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 

RP Performance 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Sines Motorsports / Reliable Towing / RP Performance 

Classic Car Club 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Ryanâ€™s Recked Rides/NewGermanPerformance/MadMikeMotorsports/Half-fastMotorsports/AutobahnAutoworx 

SVN Imperial Realty 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  32:39.500 

New Track Record (1:43.210) for FP by Tom Burdge. 

New Track Record (1:36.151) for T4 by Devin Anderson. 

Printed: 10/24/2021 12:36:23 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.603 

Avg. Speed 

82.674 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.151 

Best Speed 

84.242 

Best Lap by 

20 - Devin Anderson 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G2:Small Bore 

G2 Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:01:52 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 11:05 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 3 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 12:35pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

DNS 

Class 

FE2 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

No. 

15 

04 

40 

2 

7 

5 

19 

8 

44 

61 

51 

01 

21 

74 

Name 

Justin Withoff 

Jacob King 

Kenneth Arters 

Wayne Nicolette 

Eddie McNaughton 

Amber Stephenson 

Steve Roux 

Dino LoDico 

Edward Callo 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

David Scaler 

Ken Suied 

Brian Farrell 

David Scaler 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:25.601 

1:28.730 

1:29.523 

1:29.666 

1:29.456 

1:31.676 

1:32.512 

1:32.090 

1:35.983 

1:37.408 

1:35.303 

1:36.074 

Hometown 

Gainesville VA 

Franklinville NJ 

Downingtown PA 

Cockeysville MD 

PATCHOGUE NY 

Garnet Valley PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Mays Landing NJ 

Shelton CT 

Alexandria VA 

Asbury NJ 

Spring Valley NY 

Arlington VA 

Asbury NJ 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

Member_ID 

483639 

419947 

360980 

151827 

496902 

426925 

197647 

467823 

106714 

230187 

163644_1 

154626 

549062 

163644_1 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

Royale RP24 

Van Diemen RF88 

Lola 1973 T-340 

Swift DB6 

Crossle 45F 

Wyvern SR1 

Invader QC1 

Bowman BC-5 

Zink 10C 

PRS RH01 

Swift DB-6 

Zink Z10C 

Caldwell D13 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

CJ Tire 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

Drivers Services 

Self 

SpeedCircuit 

RECON International 

C&P Racing Enterprises 

AdvantageMotorsports.com 

self 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 21:51.923 

New Track Record (1:25.601) for FE2 by Justin Withoff. 

New Track Record (1:28.730) for CF by Jacob King. 

New Track Record (1:29.456) for FF by Eddie McNaughton. 

Printed: 10/23/2021 3:16:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.700 

Avg. Speed 

92.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.601 

Best Speed 

94.625 

Best Lap by 

15 - Justin Withoff 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G4:Wings 'n' Things 

G4: Heat Race 

Race (26:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:04:42 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/23/2021 13:55 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 4 Heat Race  Official  Posted: 3:20pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FE2 

FF 

FF 

CF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

No. 

15 

7 

19 

5 

8 

44 

01 

61 

04 

51 

2 

40 

21 

74 

Name 

Justin Withoff 

Eddie McNaughton 

Steve Roux 

Amber Stephenson 

Dino LoDico 

Edward Callo 

Ken Suied 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Jacob King 

David Scaler 

Wayne Nicolette 

Kenneth Arters 

Brian Farrell 

David Scaler 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

10 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:26.551 

1:29.612 

1:31.988 

1:32.210 

1:35.458 

1:36.306 

1:38.680 

1:38.456 

1:29.857 

1:34.706 

1:30.746 

Hometown 

Gainesville VA 

PATCHOGUE NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Garnet Valley PA 

Mays Landing NJ 

Shelton CT 

Spring Valley NY 

Alexandria VA 

Franklinville NJ 

Asbury NJ 

Cockeysville MD 

Downingtown PA 

Arlington VA 

Asbury NJ 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

Member_ID 

483639 

496902 

197647 

426925 

467823 

106714 

154626 

230187 

419947 

163644_1 

151827 

360980 

549062 

163644_1 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

Swift DB6 

Wyvern SR1 

Crossle 45F 

Invader QC1 

Bowman BC-5 

Swift DB-6 

Zink 10C 

Royale RP24 

PRS RH01 

Lola 1973 T-340 

Van Diemen RF88 

Zink Z10C 

Caldwell D13 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

Drivers Services 

Self 

SpeedCircuit 

RECON International 

self 

C&P Racing Enterprises 

AdvantageMotorsports.com 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

CJ Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:38.139 

Printed: 10/24/2021 1:17:14 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.757 

Avg. Speed 

88.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.551 

Best Speed 

93.586 

Best Lap by 

15 - Justin Withoff 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G4:Wings 'n' Things 

G4: Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:50:39 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 12:45 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 4 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 1:15pm



2021 Event 9 @ NJMP Thunderbolt Bracket SetNo: 1
RaceNo: 1
Sanction: 21-R-56803    Date: 2021-10-23 Track: NJMP Thunder Location: Millville, NJ    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)




Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:32.000 High: 1:33.999

1 88 Mike Thomas 405469 BIT 15 1:34.180 A4 A5 SJR SJR

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:34.000 High: 1:35.999

2 08 Nicholas DiMeo 260649_1 BIT 15 1:35.661 A5 A5 SJR SJR

3 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 15 1:35.166 A5 A5 PHL Phil

4 25 Aaron Meisner 452464 BIT 15 1:35.986 A5 A5 WDC WDC

13 54 Greg Amy 110138 BIT 13 1:35.264 A5 A5 NER NER

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:36.000 High: 1:37.999

5 89 Dylan Licklider 514431 BIT 15 1:36.074 B1 B1 BMR BlMt

6 69 Yiannis Tsiounis 379718 BIT 15 1:37.763 B1 B1 NYR NYR

8 03 Jeff Filipkowski 337874 BIT 15 1:37.453 B1 B1 PHL PHL

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:38.000 High: 1:39.999

7 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 15 1:38.611 B2 B2 WDC WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:40.000 High: 1:41.999

9 53 Robert Goldlust 669224 BIT 14 1:40.950 B3 B3 SJR SJR

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:44.000 High: 9:59.999

10 40 Jessica Sullivan 475368 BIT 14 1:45.704 B5 B5 SJR SJR

11 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 14 1:45.960 B5 B5 WDC WDC

12 02 John Early 309800 BIT 14 1:46.368 B5 B5 WDC WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


14 38 Gene Kern 115751 BIT 13 1:51.674 B5 B5 STC STC

15 170 Don Riley 634617 BIT 13 1:46.494 B5 B5 WDC WDC

16 71 Monica Stephens 634261 BIT 13 1:54.713 B5 B5 WDC WDC



2021 Event 9 @ NJMP Thunderbolt Bracket SetNo: 1
RaceNo: 2
Sanction: 21-R-56803    Date: 2021-10-23 Track: NJMP Thunder Location: Millville, NJ    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)




Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:32.000 High: 1:33.999

1 89 Dylan Licklider 514431 BIT 10 1:32.792 A4 A4 BMR BlMt

2 88 Mike Thomas 405469 BIT 10 1:32.778 A4 A4 SJR

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:34.000 High: 1:35.999

3 08 Nicholas DiMeo 260649_1 BIT 10 1:34.777 A5 A5 SJR SJR

4 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 10 1:36.238 A5 B1 PHL Phil

5 54 Greg Amy 110138 BIT 10 1:36.196 A5 B1 NER NER

6 25 Aaron Meisner 452464 BIT 10 1:37.103 A5 B1 WDC WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:36.000 High: 1:37.999

7 03 Jeff Filipkowski 337874 BIT 10 1:38.987 B1 B2 PHL PHL

15 69 Yiannis Tsiounis 379718 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none NYR NYR

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:38.000 High: 1:39.999

8 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 10 1:39.258 B2 B2 WDC WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:40.000 High: 1:41.999

17 53 Robert Goldlust 669224 BIT 0 0:00.000 B3 none SJR SJR

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:44.000 High: 9:59.999

9 02 John Early 309800 BIT 9 1:46.309 B5 B5 WDC WDC

10 170 Don Riley 634617 BIT 9 1:46.516 B5 B5 WDC WDC

11 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 9 1:46.764 B5 B5 WDC WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


12 38 Gene Kern 115751 BIT 9 1:49.008 B5 B5 STC STC

13 71 Monica Stephens 634261 BIT 9 1:52.086 B5 B5 WDC WDC

14 40 Jessica Sullivan 475368 BIT 8 1:46.677 B5 B5 SJR SJR



2021 Event 9 @ NJMP Thunderbolt Bracket SetNo: 1
RaceNo: 3
Sanction: 21-R-56803    Date: 2021-10-23 Track: NJMP Thunder Location: Millville, NJ    (Return to 2021 season results) (2021)




Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:32.000 High: 1:33.999

1 88 Mike Thomas 405469 BIT 10 1:34.076 A4 A5 SJR SJR

13 89 Dylan Licklider 514431 BIT 0 0:00.000 A4 none BMR BlMt

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:34.000 High: 1:35.999

2 08 Nicholas DiMeo 260649_1 BIT 10 1:35.045 A5 A5 SJR SJR

3 25 Aaron Meisner 452464 BIT 10 1:37.103 A5 B1 WDC WDC

11 5 Mike Kosuth 549339 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none PHL Phil

12 54 Greg Amy 110138 BIT 0 0:00.000 A5 none NER NER

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:36.000 High: 1:37.999

14 03x Jeff Filipkowski 337874 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none PHL PHL

15 69 Yiannis Tsiounis 379718 BIT 0 0:00.000 B1 none NYR NYR

Bracket: B2      Low: 1:38.000 High: 1:39.999

4 53 Robert Goldlust 669224 BIT 10 1:39.847 B2 B2 SJR

16 50 Steve Martin 428191 BIT 0 0:00.000 B2 none WDC WDC

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:40.000 High: 1:41.999

5 03 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 10 1:40.150 B3 B3 SJR SJR

Bracket: B5      Low: 1:44.000 High: 9:59.999

6 170 Don Riley 634617 BIT 9 1:46.367 B5 B5 WDC WDC

7 02 John Early 309800 BIT 9 1:46.462 B5 B5 WDC WDC

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2021


8 134 Chuck Edmondson 355990 BIT 9 1:47.388 B5 B5 WDC WDC

9 38 Gene Kern 115751 BIT 9 1:48.376 B5 B5 STC STC

10 71 Monica Stephens 634261 BIT 9 1:51.494 B5 B5 WDC WDC

17 40 Jessica Sullivan 475368 BIT 0 0:00.000 B5 none SJR SJR



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

6 

1 

7 

8 

DNS 

Class 

ITA 

SSM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SSM 

SSM 

ITA 

B-Spec 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

No. 

31 

20 

51 

59 

01 

97 

63 

1 

61 

6 

132 

44 

7 

9 

159 

Name 

Joel Gambino 

Seth Gentry 

Alan Phillips 

Peter Doane 

Anthony Piselli 

Kevin Rychlik 

Robert Langelius 

Daniel Freeman 

Richard Yura 

James Roberts 

Michael Allenbaugh 

David Rosenblum 

Dave Hofmann 

Richard Hunter 

Adrianna DiSimone 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

7 

Best Tm 

1:41.337 

1:41.541 

1:41.225 

1:41.629 

1:42.405 

1:43.093 

1:43.699 

1:45.427 

1:46.401 

1:46.422 

1:44.858 

1:47.087 

1:55.975 

1:40.898 

Hometown 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Hanover MD 

GLassboro NJ 

Medford NJ 

Maurertown VA 

Nokesville VA 

Trumbull CT 

Gainesville VA 

Fairfax VA 

Mount Joy PA 

Millville NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

West Creek NJ 

Belchertown MA 

Glen Mills PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

181754 

514563 

623171 

415457 

547804 

464831 

359213 

496808 

449854 

397904 

352747 

160155 

236435 

186787 

365953 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Civic SI 

Mazda Miata 

Acura INTEGRA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda CRX si 

Acura Integra 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

RP Performance 

Turf Trade 

Autobella Detailing 

Motorsport Solutions 

Langelius Models INC. 

Envirotex Environmental / RP Performance 

YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

Poison Arrow Frog Racing 

Hoosier 

On Q Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 25:39.562 

New Track Record (1:41.541) for SSM by Seth Gentry. 

New Track Record (1:47.087) for B-Spec by David Rosenblum. 

New Track Record (1:40.898) for ITA by Richard Hunter. 

Printed: 10/23/2021 4:45:00 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.510 

Avg. Speed 

78.919 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.898 

Best Speed 

80.279 

Best Lap by 

9 - Richard Hunter 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G6:B-Spec,ITA/B/C/S,SE30 

G6: Heat Race 

Race (26:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:13:06 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/23/2021 15:00 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 6 Heat Race  Official  Posted: 4:45pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

1 

7 

8 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SSM 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

SSM 

ITA 

SSM 

B-Spec 

ITA 

ITA 

B-Spec 

No. 

51 

31 

59 

97 

20 

01 

63 

1 

61 

132 

6 

44 

7 

9 

159 

Name 

Alan Phillips 

Joel Gambino 

Peter Doane 

Kevin Rychlik 

Seth Gentry 

Anthony Piselli 

Robert Langelius 

Daniel Freeman 

Richard Yura 

Michael Allenbaugh 

James Roberts 

David Rosenblum 

Dave Hofmann 

Richard Hunter 

Adrianna DiSimone 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

15 

Best Tm 

1:39.805 

1:41.280 

1:41.601 

1:41.243 

1:41.066 

1:41.293 

1:43.626 

1:45.104 

1:44.644 

1:43.855 

1:44.776 

1:46.392 

1:50.632 

1:40.978 

Hometown 

GLassboro NJ 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Medford NJ 

Nokesville VA 

Hanover MD 

Maurertown VA 

Trumbull CT 

Gainesville VA 

Fairfax VA 

Millville NJ 

Mount Joy PA 

Mays Landing nj 

West Creek NJ 

Belchertown MA 

Glen Mills PA 

Region 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SUS 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

Member_ID 

623171 

181754 

415457 

464831 

514563 

547804 

359213 

496808 

449854 

352747 

397904 

160155 

236435 

186787 

365953 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Acura INTEGRA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Honda CRX si 

Acura Integra 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade 

RP Performance 

Autobella Detailing 

Motorsport Solutions 

Langelius Models INC. 

Envirotex Environmental / RP Performance 

YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

Poison Arrow Frog Racing 

Hoosier 

On Q Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 33:59.413 

New Track Record (1:46.392) for B-Spec by David Rosenblum. 

New Track Record (1:41.066) for SSM by Seth Gentry. 

Printed: 10/24/2021 3:17:55 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.776 

Avg. Speed 

79.435 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.805 

Best Speed 

81.158 

Best Lap by 

51 - Alan Phillips 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G6:B-Spec,ITA/B/C/S,SE30 

G6: Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:01:14 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 14:05 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 6 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 3:!5pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SC 

T1 

STU 

AS 

GT2 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

AS 

STU 

T3 

AS 

GT1 

SPO 

ITE 

SC 

GT1 

No. 

39 

77 

54 

89 

66 

53 

30 

60 

06 

69 

88 

70 

50 

9 

42 

73 

43 

Name 

Charlie Abell 

Timothy Rubright 

BRANDON LEWIS 

Brian Licklider 

Andrew Conner 

Robert Goldlust 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Melvyn Miller 

Daniel O. Licklider 

Michael Reece 

Steve Metzman 

Jared Licklider 

Joseph Foglia 

Robert Hasychak 

Joseph Hall 

David Sanders 

James K Benson 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:30.504 

1:31.857 

1:35.525 

1:35.527 

1:37.100 

1:40.119 

1:42.799 

1:44.414 

1:45.003 

1:42.146 

1:46.386 

1:38.586 

1:50.106 

Hometown 

Middletown MD 

Kutztown PA 

STEWARTSVILLE NJ 

Lenhartsville PA 

Glen Mills PA 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Shillington PA 

Lincoln DE 

York PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Margate NJ 

Manchester PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Nokesville VA 

Columbus NJ 

Malvern PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

BMR 

SJR 

SJR 

BMR 

WDC 

SUS 

NYR 

SJR 

SUS 

NNJ 

WDC 

CSCC 

PHL 

SJR 

Member_ID 

628625 

405374 

365045 

232279 

353481 

669224 

253833 

547924 

379856 

117665 

661575 

512146 

213448 

349346 

217651 

290431 

417065 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Boss 302S 

Honda Civic Si 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 325 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Honda s2000 

BMW 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

FFR Cobra 

Nissan 300 ZX 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Maximum Attack Motorsports Hoosier Small House Winery HPD 

Blue Knob Auto 

On Q Racing Micro-Air Benson Racing Associates 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Mel's Wells llc 

Green Acres Ground Maintenance 

iBusiness Technologies 

Lancaster Starter and alternator BG oil 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

CSRS 

G.AMARI RENOVATIONS LLC PME ASSOCIATES 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

A. Conner Discount Helicopters (Ask about the Undercoating Special) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 26:01.823  NEw Record (1:30.504) for SC by Charlie Abell 

New Record (1:31.857) for T1 by Timothy Rubright. (1:35.525) for STU by BRANDON LEWIS. 

New Record (1:40.119) for ITE by Robert Goldlust.(1:35.527) for AS by Brian Licklider 

New Record (1:46.386) for T3 by Steve Metzman/(1:37.100) for GT2 by Andrew Conner 

Printed: 10/23/2021 5:16:23 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.922 

Avg. Speed 

72.607 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.504 

Best Speed 

89.499 

Best Lap by 

39 - Charlie Abell 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G7:Big Bore 

G7: Heat Race 

Race (26:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:50:59 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/23/2021 15:30 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 7  Heat Race  Official  Posted: 5:20pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T1 

SC 

SC 

AS 

STU 

GT2 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

STU 

AS 

T3 

AS 

STU 

SPO 

ITE 

GT1 

GT1 

No. 

77 

73 

39 

89 

54 

66 

53 

30 

06 

69 

60 

88 

70 

154 

9 

42 

50 

43 

Name 

Timothy Rubright 

David Sanders 

Charlie Abell 

Brian Licklider 

Edward Werry 

Andrew Conner 

Robert Goldlust 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Daniel O. Licklider 

Michael Reece 

Melvyn Miller 

Steve Metzman 

Jared Licklider 

BRANDON LEWIS 

Robert Hasychak 

Joseph Hall 

Joseph Foglia 

James K Benson 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

6 

Best Tm 

1:30.045 

1:29.634 

1:30.259 

1:33.595 

1:37.134 

1:38.187 

1:40.158 

1:42.532 

1:42.933 

1:41.975 

1:42.780 

1:45.877 

1:39.596 

Hometown 

Kutztown PA 

Malvern PA 

Middletown MD 

Lenhartsville PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Glen Mills PA 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Shillington PA 

York PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Lincoln DE 

Margate NJ 

Manchester PA 

STEWARTSVILLE NJ 

Nokesville VA 

Columbus NJ 

Hackettstown NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Region 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

BMR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

BMR 

SUS 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

SUS 

SJR 

WDC 

CSCC 

NNJ 

SJR 

Member_ID 

405374 

290431 

628625 

232279 

418073 

353481 

669224 

253833 

379856 

117665 

547924 

661575 

512146 

365045 

349346 

217651 

213448 

417065 

Make/Model 

Ford Boss 302S 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic si 

BMW 325 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang GT 

Honda s2000 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic Si 

FFR Cobra 

Nissan 300 ZX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Blue Knob Auto 

Maximum Attack Motorsports / Hoosier / Small House Winery 

On Q Racing Micro-Air Benson Racing Associates 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Green Acres Ground Maintenance 

Mel's Wells llc 

iBusiness Technologies 

Lancaster Starter and alternator BG oil 

Maximum Attack Motorsports Hoosier Small House Winery HPD 

CSRS 

G.AMARI RENOVATIONS LLC PME ASSOCIATES 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

A. Conner Discount Helicopters (Ask about the Undercoating Special) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:27.611 

New Track Record (1:33.595) for AS by Brian Licklider. 

New Track Record (1:30.045) for T1 by Timothy Rubright. 

New Track Record (1:29.634) for SC by David Sanders. (1:45.877) for T3 by Steve Metzman. 

Printed: 10/24/2021 3:56:52 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.227 

Avg. Speed 

88.640 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.634 

Best Speed 

90.367 

Best Lap by 

73 - David Sanders 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G7:Big Bore 

G7: Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:49:19 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 14:55 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 7 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 3:55pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

04 

69 

26 

9 

98 

57 

88 

82 

78 

89 

119 

95 

195 

90 

94 

07 

32 

15 

19 

65 

23 

105 

39 

2 

11 

159 

71 

49 

92 

6 

00 

40 

132 

38 

171 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

2 

25 

26 

27 

28 

3 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Michael Tinis 

Lance Bergstein 

Earl Tucker 

Chris Rock 

Michael LaMaina 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Theodore Cahall 

Matt DiMarco 

John Ayre 

Ben Bettenhausen 

John Jenkins 

Kaden Ayre 

Forrest Landy 

Ken Williams 

Jacob King 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Peter Seabrook 

Mitchell Reading 

Greg Bogart 

Zac Moseley 

David Trinder 

Bill Gartner 

Kurt Laumeister 

Mark Anthony 

Ivin Seabrook 

Tom Ghan 

Robert DiMarco 

Shauna LaMaina 

JP Patterson 

Jessica Sullivan 

Valerie Heun 

Jonathan Cavell 

Brad Williams 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NEP 

WDC 

SJR 

NEP 

NYR 

NEP 

WDC 

NEP 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

Overall BestTm 

1:36.724 

1:36.812 

1:36.969 

1:37.268 

1:37.626 

1:38.258 

1:38.502 

1:38.754 

1:38.922 

1:38.922 

1:39.015 

1:39.020 

1:39.131 

1:39.350 

1:39.355 

1:39.448 

1:39.541 

1:40.111 

1:40.209 

1:40.230 

1:40.317 

1:40.495 

1:40.537 

1:40.596 

1:40.653 

1:40.878 

1:41.060 

1:41.427 

1:41.862 

1:41.912 

1:42.759 

1:44.177 

1:45.025 

1:46.976 

1:48.046 

In Session 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

Qual 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

Qual 

G8: Heat Race 

G8: Heat Race 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

New York NY 

East Meadow NY 

New York NY 

Branford CT 

Kerhonkson NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Mountaintop PA 

Christiansburg VA 

DOWNINGTOWN PA 

Mountain Top PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Mountain Top PA 

great falls  va 

Wyoming PA 

Franklinville NJ 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Bridgeton NJ 

Malvern PA 

Philadelphia PA 

New York NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Wyomissing PA 

Newark DE 

Elmira NY 

Greenwich NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Charleston SC 

Oaklyn NJ 

NEW YORK NY 

Malaga NJ 

Galloway NJ 

New York NY 

Harrisonburg VA 

Member_ID 

256244 

379718 

376362 

452338 

664673 

648436 

384683 

214430 

386084 

376689 

484014 

537140 

443782 

665032 

425351 

369232 

419947 

236162_1 

417669 

337882 

664773 

385576 

652951 

536793 

636237 

411074 

404893 

445988 

292036 

402888 

637038 

475368 

337890 

655469 

660728 

Printed: 10/23/2021 5:19:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G8:SM,SM2,SMT 

R2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 8 Race 2 Grid  Official  Posted:  8:30am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

2 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

3 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

04 

69 

98 

26 

9 

119 

57 

82 

88 

195 

94 

89 

32 

90 

07 

95 

11 

15 

2 

19 

65 

105 

159 

39 

49 

71 

92 

6 

00 

40 

132 

171 

38 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Earl Tucker 

Michael Tinis 

Lance Bergstein 

John Ayre 

Chris Rock 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Michael LaMaina 

John Jenkins 

Forrest Landy 

Matt DiMarco 

Jacob King 

Kaden Ayre 

Ken Williams 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Kurt Laumeister 

Marty RAGUCKAS 

Bill Gartner 

Peter Seabrook 

Mitchell Reading 

Zac Moseley 

Mark Anthony 

David Trinder 

Tom Ghan 

Ivin Seabrook 

Robert DiMarco 

Shauna LaMaina 

JP Patterson 

Jessica Sullivan 

Valerie Heun 

Brad Williams 

Jonathan Cavell 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

Best Tm 

1:36.831 

1:36.688 

1:37.898 

1:37.839 

1:38.168 

1:39.342 

1:39.554 

1:39.640 

1:39.274 

1:39.146 

1:39.123 

1:39.504 

1:40.046 

1:39.619 

1:39.826 

1:39.035 

1:40.209 

1:40.395 

1:41.028 

1:41.215 

1:40.937 

1:40.362 

1:40.888 

1:41.177 

1:40.459 

1:41.113 

1:41.962 

1:41.259 

1:43.297 

1:46.170 

1:45.187 

1:45.830 

1:46.749 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

New York NY 

Branford CT 

East Meadow NY 

New York NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Kerhonkson NY 

Mountaintop PA 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

great falls  va 

DOWNINGTOWN PA 

Franklinville NJ 

Mountain Top PA 

Wyoming PA 

New York NY 

Newark DE 

FOGELSVILLE PA 

Wyomissing PA 

Bridgeton NJ 

Malvern PA 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Elkins Park PA 

Greenwich NJ 

Charleston SC 

Oaklyn NJ 

NEW YORK NY 

Malaga NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Harrisonburg VA 

New York NY 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

NYR 

NEP 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

NEP 

NEP 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

NYR 

GLN 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

Member_ID 

256244 

379718 

664673 

376362 

452338 

484014 

648436 

214430 

384683 

443782 

425351 

376689 

419947 

665032 

369232 

537140 

636237 

236162_1 

536793 

417669 

337882 

385576 

411074 

652951 

445988 

404893 

292036 

402888 

637038 

475368 

337890 

660728 

655469 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

planet-miata.com 

Yushino 

Lizardos Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports Tapes and Cee Deez Big Al's Male Waxing Smoked Chedda 

A & R Building Supply 

CRM SCDA MIRUSA 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Excitations.com Hooverspeed 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

MV Motorsport 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA / PEAK 

Windsor Customs 

Tactix Real Estate Advisors 

Classic Car Club 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Pearl/Sabian/Promark 

JMOTS Racing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Peal Environmental 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  33:43.684 

New Track Record (1:36.688) for SM by Yiannis Tsiounis. 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.229 

Avg. Speed 

80.052 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.688 

Best Speed 

83.775 

Best Lap by 

69 - Yiannis Tsiounis 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G8:SM,SM2,SMT 

G8: Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:36:20 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 15:45 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 8 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 4:45pm
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Pos 

34 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

31 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

No. 

23 

78 

Name 

Greg Bogart 

Theodore Cahall 

Laps 

17 

Best Tm 

1:40.749 

Hometown 

Philadelphia PA 

Christiansburg VA 

Region 

PHL 

WDC 

Member_ID 

664773 

386084 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Cahall Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  33:43.684 

New Track Record (1:36.688) for SM by Yiannis Tsiounis. 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Doug Nickel 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.229 

Avg. Speed 

80.052 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.688 

Best Speed 

83.775 

Best Lap by 

69 - Yiannis Tsiounis 

2021 JRRC / MARRS [21-R-20493] 

G8:SM,SM2,SMT 

G8: Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:36:20 

NJMP - Thunderbolt Pro 2.250 miles 

10/24/2021 15:45 

2021 Jersey Road Racing Classic

Group 8 Feature Race  Official  Posted: 4:45pm
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